

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-0606 <b>Version:</b> 1	Name:	ew design and construction management services totaling \$25,000.00 or less		
Туре:	Contract Amendment	Status:	Approved		
File created:	10/26/2015	In control:	FPD Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	11/17/2015	Final action:	11/17/2015		
Title:	PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT				
	Department(s): Planning and Development				
	Vendor: The pool of pre-qualified consultants is listed in the back-up				
	Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County (the "Preserves") to extend contract and to use pool for new design and construction management services totaling \$25,000.00 or less.				
	Good(s) or Service(s): Architectural and engineering services				
	Original Contract Period: 12/5/2012 - 12/4/2015				
	Proposed Contract Period Extension: 12/5/2015 - 12/4/2016				
	Total Current Contract Amount Authority: N/A				
	Original Approval: 12/5/2012				
	Previous Increase(s): N/A				
	This Increase Requested: N/A				
	Estimated Fiscal Impact: N/A				
	Accounts: N/A				
	Contract Number(s): 12-80-59				
	Concurrences: The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.				
	The Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance Provisions.				
	District(s): Various				
	Summary: A pre-qualified pool of architectural and engineering design firms executed term agreements for an original term of three years that provided for design and construction management services for capital improvement projects. Because some capital projects will extend beyond December 2015, the contract date for architects and engineers needs to be extended to allow the same firms to continue with construction management through final project completion. In addition, the Preserver would like to use pool for new design and construction management services totaling				

December 2015, the contract date for architects and engineers needs to be extended to allow the same firms to continue with construction management through final project completion. In addition, the Preserves would like to use pool for new design and construction management services totaling \$25,000.00 or less, provided, however, any new services awarded shall not exceed \$150,000.00 for any one vendor in the pool.

#### Sponsors:

### File #: 15-0606, Version: 1

## Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent

Code sections:

### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/17/2015	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

## PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s): Planning and Development

Vendor: The pool of pre-qualified consultants is listed in the back-up

**Request:** Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County (the "Preserves") to extend contract and to use pool for new design and construction management services totaling \$25,000.00 or less.

**Good(s) or Service(s):** Architectural and engineering services

**Original Contract Period:** 12/5/2012 - 12/4/2015

Proposed Contract Period Extension: 12/5/2015 - 12/4/2016

Total Current Contract Amount Authority: N/A

**Original Approval:** 12/5/2012

Previous Increase(s): N/A

This Increase Requested: N/A

**Estimated Fiscal Impact:** N/A

Accounts: N/A

Contract Number(s): 12-80-59

#### **Concurrences:** The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

The Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance Provisions.

**District(s):** Various

**Summary:** A pre-qualified pool of architectural and engineering design firms executed term agreements for an original term of three years that provided for design and construction management services for capital improvement projects. Because some capital projects will extend beyond December 2015, the contract date for architects and engineers needs to be extended to allow the same firms to continue with construction management through final project completion. In addition, the Preserves would like to use pool for new design and construction management services totaling \$25,000.00 or less, provided, however, any new services awarded shall not exceed \$150,000.00 for any one vendor in the pool.